
2022 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-17   Conf: 26-10   Home: 10-6   Away: 16-6   Neutral: 11-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Alba (1), Bles (1), Larsen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Mitrano (2), Totals (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-106), Blomquist (21-26), Mitrano
(21-27), Larsen (19-24), Oldwin (16-20), Takeda Bajan (7-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Revoir, Nina .376 53-53 165 39 62 11 2 9 42 104 .630 16 0 15 1 .422 4 2 1-1 46 5 2 .962
12 Peleti, Reilani .365 53-53 159 27 58 9 1 3 30 78 .491 19 3 16 5 .430 5 9 0-1 373 21 2 .995
20 Stover, Grace .335 49-49 167 39 56 16 2 0 11 76 .455 8 0 17 0 .362 2 2 4-6 39 85 14 .899
11 Metzger, Amanda .294 54-54 163 28 48 11 0 6 24 77 .472 11 1 20 0 .341 1 0 4-4 34 3 4 .902
7 Seva, Hailey .248 43-38 101 20 25 7 1 2 14 40 .396 9 4 28 0 .333 0 6 2-2 36 2 3 .927
2 Bles, Rachael .235 54-54 119 20 28 6 1 2 13 42 .353 7 0 36 0 .276 1 3 3-3 61 118 12 .937
16 Berens, Tayler .400 31-6 35 7 14 2 1 1 7 21 .600 4 3 10 0 .488 1 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
25 Gooler, Kyra .303 20-5 33 1 10 0 0 0 7 10 .303 0 0 2 1 .303 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
22 Gallagher, Grace .296 21-16 54 7 16 6 0 0 10 22 .407 0 3 1 1 .333 0 3 0-0 0 9 1 .900
28 Blomquist, Lanie .278 24-24 36 3 10 2 0 0 6 12 .333 6 0 15 0 .381 0 1 0-0 129 10 2 .986
13 Nguyen, Alani .271 39-28 96 13 26 7 1 1 26 38 .396 7 1 16 0 .324 1 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Willson, Blaire .257 27-11 35 8 9 2 0 0 2 11 .314 4 0 8 2 .333 0 0 6-7 8 2 2 .833
14 Larsen, Brooke .239 26-26 67 7 16 2 1 0 5 20 .299 5 2 10 0 .307 1 1 0-0 10 38 2 .960
9 Alba, Anastacia .235 33-25 68 14 16 3 1 0 8 21 .309 2 2 7 0 .278 0 4 6-6 41 39 6 .930
17 Henry, Jade .182 11-2 11 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .182 1 2 2 0 .333 1 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Mitrano, Sara .158 31-30 38 3 6 1 0 1 3 10 .263 6 0 10 1 .273 0 4 0-0 269 11 2 .993
5 Rodriguez, Drew .143 15-7 28 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .179 2 0 8 0 .200 0 1 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
10 Atkins, Rachael .133 13-1 15 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 .267 1 0 8 0 .188 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Takeda Bajan, Mari .130 23-11 23 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .130 1 0 3 0 .167 0 1 0-0 0 37 2 .949
1 Lopez, Angel .121 37-29 58 8 7 3 1 0 9 12 .207 8 1 24 0 .239 0 1 0-0 54 40 12 .887
6 Oldwin, Katelyn .063 25-18 16 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .063 4 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 24 0 1.000
4 Allen, Alexandria .000 28-0 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .281 54-54 1490 263 419 89 13 25 224 609 .409 121 22 263 11 .341 17 41 30-35 1113 447 67 .959
Opponents .223 54-54 1401 163 312 49 8 15 133 422 .301 144 25 387 8 .306 1 37 42-53 1094 380 81 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Larsen, Brooke 1.72 19-6 26 26 23 11-0 0 172.1 115 44 33 38 239 11 3 6 .186 3 22 0 1 19
23 Takeda Bajan, Mari 2.62 9-5 22 10 3 2-0 2 86.0 82 44 25 27 41 15 2 4 .236 4 1 0 0 8
6 Oldwin, Katelyn 4.02 9-6 25 18 9 4-0 1 112.0 114 73 50 75 105 23 3 5 .264 13 2 0 0 10
11 Metzger, Amanda 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.67 37-17 75 54 35 17 3 371.0 312 163 110 144 387 49 8 15 .223 20 25 0 1 37
Opponents 4.69 17-37 102 54 20 3 4 364.2 419 263 190 121 263 89 13 25 .281 39 22 0 17 41



2022 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Oldwin, Katelyn 27 3 24 0 1.000 3 16 4 .800 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Drew 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gooler, Kyra 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Peleti, Reilani 396 373 21 2 .995 10 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mitrano, Sara 282 269 11 2 .993 0 21 6 .778 2 0
28 Blomquist, Lanie 141 129 10 2 .986 1 21 5 .808 0 0
21 Revoir, Nina 53 46 5 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Larsen, Brooke 50 10 38 2 .960 2 19 5 .792 0 0
23 Takeda Bajan, Mari 39 0 37 2 .949 0 7 2 .778 0 0
2 Bles, Rachael 191 61 118 12 .937 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Alba, Anastacia 86 41 39 6 .930 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Seva, Hailey 41 36 2 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Metzger, Amanda 41 34 3 4 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gallagher, Grace 10 0 9 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stover, Grace 138 39 85 14 .899 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lopez, Angel 106 54 40 12 .887 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Willson, Blaire 12 8 2 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Berens, Tayler 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nguyen, Alani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Allen, Alexandria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Atkins, Rachael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Henry, Jade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1627 1113 447 67 .959 33 42 11 .792 2 0
Opponents 1555 1094 380 81 .948 46 30 5 .857 8 0


